E3tEEEREAEN RS

high speed overlock sewing machine

R R

Br 55 100%

FHFA

Parts Manual

1
—. M5=ER#E Machine Bed Frame

#& (Number)
Z I?EM:;-E &R PartName SR Description =% Wz ot
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |304094 LIt Machine Bed Complete 1 1 1
2 (20122005  [imEd Oil seal 1 1
3 [20111010  [w Oil sight 1 1 1
4 113837003 BIShA Machine model plate 1 1 1
5 |rRO3001 §15T2.5X4 Rivet 2 2 2
6 [20103009 |LEZHHEER Sleeve 1 1 1
7 (20703001 HiGaE Sleeve 1 1 1
8 [20122025 | bEsEtimEs Oil seal 1 1 1
9 [20103015 HHEERS Sleeve 1 1 1
10 [20103011 TEHEER Sleeve 1 1 1
11 [20622019 |3t Oil seal 1 1 1
12 |20622019 [t Oil seal 0 0 1
13120122040  |AiEsstimylimss Oil seal 1 1 0
14 |20103013 RIS HIHRIER Sleeve 0 0 1
15 |20103014  |AiESEtHEER Sleeve 0 0 1
16 (2012603100 |[iEidHEM Qil filter pin component 1 1 1
17 |206530001 |#F Bed pin 4 4 4
18 20129001 | k%= Ring 1 1 1
19 |20103003 THAER Sleeve 1 1 1
20 (20103017  |EzhigER Sleeve 1 1 1
21 (20122028 [t Oil seal 0 0 1
21 (20122008  [mEdl Oil seal 1 1 0
22 (20103016  |t#&imAER Sleeve 0 0 1
23 (20103015 HEHGERS Sleeve 0 0 1
24 (20122009 |3l Oil seal 1 1 1
25 (20103019 EIHAEER Sleeve 1 1 1
26 /120103020  [|EfRimAER Sleeve 1 1 1
27 (20122008  [mEdl Oil seal 1 1 1
28 (20703002  |tiEE Sleeve 1 1 1
29 (20703001 HiGaE Sleeve 1 1 1




30 [P03042 SEMEENRES ¢ 5% 22 Pin 1 1 1
31 (20103023 LHMEER Sleeve 1 1 1
32 [20703001 | E@WAE Sleeve 1 1 1
33120122003 SHES Oil seal 1 1 1
34 120113013 FEE Pipe 2 2 2
35 (201511039  [424T Pipe 1 1 1
36 [20722004 fﬁ Qil seal 1 1 1
2
=, BRI (1) Cover Assemblies (1)

#8 (Number)
z ?ﬁlﬁf 2#R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. N three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |207S17005  |FHAEiTsLiRETMAXS Screw 4 4 4
2 |304095 Miz= Side Cover 1 1 1
3 |S04019 +FAERSLIZETM4x 12 |Screw 4 4 4
4 (21012018 R Oil Seal washer 1 1 1
5 [21022007 plicES) Qil Seal 1 1 1
6 |21022003 JHEER Washer 1 1 1
7 120711055 RS Qil sight window 2 2 2
8 302706 = Top Cover 1 1 1
9 [207S11007  |+-Fi&EEWHESLIRET Screw 2 2 2
10 [21213011 LEIEIR Thread Guide 1 1 1
11 [20112322 e Oil guard 1 1 1
12 |207S11007 | +=FHEERELIBET Screw 2 2 2
13 ]20112020 s Front cover snap guard 1 1 1
14 [201S11014  |424T Screw 1 1 1
15 [201S11016  |#24T Screw 2 2 2
16 [201S11018  [#24T Screw 2 2 2
17 20112012 P EHEEIR Upper looper sealing plate 1 1 1
18 |20122015 T EE RS Upper looper sealing plate washer 1 1 1
19 [20126003 IS Pin 1 1 1
20 |201S15001  |#25T Screw 3 3 3
21 120101007 e Front cover hinge 1 1 1
22 1201511038  |#25T Screw 3 3 3




23 |20122017 I Front cover hinge washer 1 1 1
24 |H05002 FFOREE3 Snap spring 1 1 1
25120127005 EIEREEEES Front cover hinge spring 1 1 1
26 |20126004 IES:] Hinge Pin 1 1 1
27 |201511009  |FriEEkEsLIRET Screw 4 4 4
28 (20112017 RIEER Front spring 1 1 1
29 20112100 EIES S, Front cover guard 1 1 0
29 20112101 HIEER(ALk) Front cover guard 0 0 1
30 |301642 S Front cover 1 1 1
31 [21122001 | I Gasket 1 1 1
3

=, EFTH (2) Cover Assemblies (2)

=3 o #1&= (Number)

= ?ﬁ{:’g 2#R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |201S11016 |i84T Screw 5 5 5
2 |20101004 =R Cover 1 1 1
3 20122024 p=y e Plate washer 1 1 1
4 120101019 E=0 Plate 1 1 1
5 |201S12009  |FHi&ESNNFIRET Screw 2 2 2
6 |206520004 |#B§TM4x3.7 Screw 1 1 1
7 [20128015  [iEZEE Washer 1 1 1
8 120112098 FEER(KK) Bracket 1 1 1
9 |20711005 BiRE Eye guide 1 1 0
9 |20711019 BiRE Eye guide 0 0 1
10 [S01034 1825TM3x5.7 Screw 2 2 2
11 |w01011 HE3 Washer 2 2 2
12 [201S17004  |#24T Screw 2 2 2
13 [20111003 HHE Qil baffle cover 1 1 1
14 |20128030  |ENFRENERE Washer 2 2 2
15 |20127004 EEEE Cloth Plate cover spring 1 1 1
16 |20112011 BEEIRF Cloth Plate slider cover 1 1 1
17 [201S20003  [#24T Screw 1 1 1
18 |20122011 BE Rubber bushing 1 1 1
19 |201S30011 |4EEE=IHEIRET Screw 1 1 1
20 |201S16003  |#2& Nut 1 1 1
21 |20122012 BE Rubber bushing 1 1 1
22 |201S30007  |4#25T Screw 1 1 1
23 1201516001 |#2& Nut 1 1 1
24 1201511006  |FriEEkELIEET Screw 2 2 2




25 [20127003  [eamrrmes Spring 1 1 1
26 |20112009 | ASSkEERE Pedestal 1 1 1
27 |20122013 BE Rubber bushing 1 1 1
28 1201511037  |4#25T Screw 3 3 3
29 |20128019 HE Washer 3 3 3
30 /20111002 HEATER Cloth palte lower Plate 1 1 1
31 (20112008 BEIEENR Casing connection plate 3 3 3
32 (201520010 |E&ROEIRET Screw 1 1 1
33 |20128001 ST Washer 1 1 1
34 (201514002 |7 AR EEIRET Screw 1 1 1
35120103001  |EARLE Sleeve 1 1 1
36 (20112006 HBEER Bed cover plate 1 1 1
37 12011208100 |4£&=HREH Cloth Plate 1 1 1
38 120112202 FERR Fabric Guide 1 1 1
39 |S01002 FHERERESLIBETMA%6.5  |Screw 3 3 3
40 120112002 JaEiR Cover Plate 1 1 1
41 ]201S11016 4847 Screw 4 4 4
42 120122007 SR Cover Washer 1 1 1
43 [201S30010  [#24T Screw 1 1 1
44 1405515001 42T Screw 1 1 1
4 o —
MM, IR Main Shaft Assemblies

#8 (Number)
z I;REH:ZO% 2Z#R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. | three-thread | four-thread| five-thread|
1 (20102204  |=4@ (BH) Main shaft 1 1 1
2 |B03001 ik 6003-Z Bearing 2 2 2
3 120125001 TR QOil Pump worm 1 1 1
4 |20128002 FHipREs R E Main shaft spring washer 1 1 1
5 120103002 FihHE Main shaft bysgubg asm 1 1 1
6 (20122019  [REHdESIENE Washer 1 1 1
7 1001003 ORUE16X1.8 Seal ring 1 1 1
8 |20101074 REHERS RS Rear shaft spring cover 1 1 1
9 |201S11016  |4#2%T Screw 3 3 3
10 |20124003 fiHDES Bearing 1 1 1
11 [20722027  |ZcimiEsEsimEd Washer 1 1 1
12 [207S11047  |d&migsT Screw 1 1 0
13 [20112106 = U ESiR Cover 1 1 0
14 [113511004  |MAESEFIRIZET Screw 3 3 0
15 |207S17005  |FF&mSLIRETMAX8 Screw 0 0 2
16 |20126024 [ Bulgy pulley shaft 0 0 1
17 [20112107 RN Cover 0 0 1
18 |113511004 |IAESEERIRET Screw 0 0 1
19 |201S14002 |7 ARIHEEIRET Screw 1 1 1
20 ]20726002 £ Pin 1 1 1




®
,@ ’
@C P @

1®@
YAV 54
U@@

ay g
/

A T2t (1) Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)

=3 o #4&= (Number)

= ?ﬁ{:’g 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hs%
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |2111300500 |Se&kesBit (41) Tension Spring Assembly (Yellow) 1 1 1
2 [2111300800 |[S£kEsdEit (=) Tension Spring Assembly (Red) 0 1 1
3 2111300600 |JeLeEsiElt (15 ) Tension Spring Assembly (Blue) 1 1 1
4 [2111300700 |£k284B (&) Tension Spring Assembly (Green) 1 1 1
5 ]21111091 RELEIREG Knob 3 4 4
6 |20111014 |AELHE Rachet 3 4 4
7 120227001 St EE(FH) Thread tension spring 2 2 2
8 120111015 VELEENES Cup 3 4 4
9 |21311161 P=s3 Tension Disc 6 8 8
10 |20123018 EEH Felt 3 4 4
11 [201S30016  |se&kissT Screw Stud 3 4 4
12 20113002 JUES 7T Thread guide 3 4 4
13 |20227002 SRELEE(4H) Thread tension spring 1 1 1
14 |20227003 Skt () Thread tension spring 1 1 1
15 |20113016 TEshds Lower looper thread guide 1 1 1
16 206511002 [#24T Lower looper 1 1 1
17 20113032 LIS 2R Thread guide 1 1 1
18 |20113033 TEEH=F35% Lower looper3-thread guide 1 1 1
19 20713010  |Bk&RZR Thread guide 1 1 1
20 |201511016  |425T Screw 1 1 1
2120113035 sy puEsd Upper looper thread guard 1 1 1
22 120128020 HE Thread guide washer 2 2 2
23 1201511006  |FHEERFLIRET Thread guide screw 2 2 2
24 120112027 TALZIBR Thread amount regulating plate 1 1 1
25201511014 |27 Screw 1 1 1
26 [20113036 s poEs] Lower looper thread guide 1 1 1
27 |201511016  |42%5T Screw 1 1 1
28 |301S11009  |mEmipELskigET Screw 1 1 1
29 |20713011 JUES Thread guide 1 1 1
30 (207511020  |FFEEHESLIRET Screw 1 1 1
31 (20113037 'F'%"%‘Hj% Upper looper thread guard 1 1 1




3/4 Series

3 Series

4 Series

3 Series
6 :
$ Q4 Series

3 Series
4 Series

k

TSI (2) Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (2)

AN
=3 - #1&= (Number)
= ;REM::: 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hs
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 20113208 T5(=%) Thread Guide 1 0 0
1 |20113207 JUES Thread Guide 0 1 0
2 |207S11019 [#25TM4x7.5 Screw 1 1 0
3 |20701010 JEZ5R Bracket 1 1 0
4 1207511019 |[185TM4x7.5 Screw 1 1 0
5 |S10007 Wit ZERETMA x4 Screw 1 1 0
6 120713002 JUES Thread Guide 1 0 0
6 |20713003 JUES Thread Guide 0 1 0
7 1207520003  |4#25T Screw 1 1 1
8 [20727002 EE Spring 1 1 1
9 120713007 JEERMR Thread Retainer 1 1 1
10 |20713006 R Bracket 1 1 1
11 |201S11009  |FFiE&EHELIRET Screw 2 2 0
12 |20113204 it (=4%) Thread Takeup 1 0 0
12 20113203 |Bk&eiT Thread Takeup 0 1 0
7 5 Series 5 Series ( 35/55 )

(35/55)

(56)

®

(35/55)
(56)

®

+. F&E4E (3) Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (3)



=3 o #4&= (Number)
= ?E“:'og 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |20701029 JEZ5R Bracket 0 0 1
2 20713021 JUES Thread Guide 0 0 1
3 |20713022 JUES Thread Guide 0 0 1
3 |20713050 JUES Thread Guide 0 0 1
4 [207S11011  |FREEHESLIRET Screw 0 0 3
5 20713023 puEs3 Thread Guide 0 0 1
5 |20713051 juEs3 Thread Guide 0 0 1
6 [20113205 PReeit(R%k) Thread Takeup 0 0 1
6 |20113206  |HkZAT(RLZERD Thread Takeup 0 0 1
7 [S10007 i ZEIRETMA x4 Screw 0 0 2
8 120713020 puEs3 Thread Guide 0 0 1
9 |207511019 [#2$TM4x7.5 Screw 0 0 2
10 20701030  [#1:2m Bracket 0 0 1
11 [201S11009 F’fﬁ%ﬂ?ﬂ Screw 0 0 2

(0]

J\. §t¥FER4E (1) Needle Drive Mechanism (1)

|3 o #12 (Number)

= ?ﬁﬁg £ PartName E{4HiR Description =% g h%%
NO. art NO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |207S11023 |t#®5TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
2 120708031 FHE Ring 1 1 1
3 |20723003 Ei Oil Felt 1 1 1
4 1207514008 |t#245TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
5 1001026 OFEpl11.5%x1.5 O Ring 1 1 1

6 |20126027 FhiwE Pin 1 1 1
7 120523005 JHZ% Oil wick 0.033 0.033 0.033
8 [2010220700 |§t#F4Ei4% needle bar assembly 1 1 1

9 |21202003 £ Needle Bar 1 1 1
10 [21203001 HTE Bushing 1 1 1
11 20704002  |&HFHHHA Lever 1 1 1
12 |207512002  |9h/~AEIRETM6 %12 Screw 1 1 1
13 |120702002 il Shaft 1 1 1
14 |20104201 | HimghiE Crank 1 1 1
14120104204 | HimEhiE (B Crank 0 0 1
15 [S05017 12£TM6x0.75%13.5 Screw 1 1 1




16 (20708004 | 4R Collar 1 1 1
17 |S10007 M EEIRETMA x4 Screw 2 2 2
18 120628014 LR Washer 1 1 1
19 |H05008 B8 Ring 1 1 1
20 |20126025 HHiRSE (AR Pin 1 1 1
21 |S10008 M EEIRETMA % 6 Screw 1 1 1
22 120105203 EHRERF Connection 1 1 1
23 |S22007 TR, Screw 2 2 2
9 1%t (1-needle)
3 Series
2%t ( 2-needle) %
5 Series P
/% 2%t ( 2-needle)
@_[@ Co 4 Series
@/\ %
. §H4FERE (2) Needle Drive Mechanism (2)
=3 o #82 (Number)
= ;RE”::: &% PartName TR Description =& puL Fatz ]
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread|
I il eSS Needle Holder Assembly 0 1 0
I il sk Needle Holder Assembly 1 0 0
O el 3k (35) Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
O el 3L (55) Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
N 323k (56) Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
2 |207514014  |w7fimameae] (it0) Screw 1 2 2
3 |r HUE (#11) Needle 0 2 0
3 |rr HEH (#9) Needle 1 0 0
3 R HE (#14) Needle 0 0 2
3 |rEx HET (#19) Needle 0 0 2
4 (20713018 JuEs3 Thread Guide 0 1 0
4 120713038 TR(=%) Thread Guide 1 0 0
4 (20713017 JuEs3 Thread Guide 0 0 1
5 1207511024  |FHiEEAELIRET Screw 1 1 1




10

+. {4FE¢E (3) Needle Drive Mechanism (3)

F

#8 (Number)

= g‘;ﬁ‘ﬁ 2¥R PartName B4R Description =% w3 hsk
NO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |201S17005 |[Fri&mskigsy Throat screw 2 2 2
2 | R Needle plate 1 0 0
2 | 4 (16S) Needle plate 1 0 0
2 | iR Needle plate 0 1 0
A e £ (35) Needle plate 0 0 1
2 | £ (55) Needle plate 0 0 1
2 | £ (56) Needle plate 0 0 1
3 1201511029  |FEEHELIRET Throat plate bracket screw 2 2 2
4 |201S11009 |Fri&EEAESLI2ET Front needle snap screw 1 1 1
5 |F** BUIPEH Front needle guard 1 1 0
LR BUIPETRY Front needle guard 0 0 1
6 |12010100500 |$tiREEZE L Throat plate bracket 1 1 1
7 |20122011 BE Rubber bushing 2 2 2
8 |20101017 IPETRYEE Needle guard bracket 1 1 0
8 |20101018 IPETRYEE Needle guard bracket 0 0 1
9 [201S11022  |Fri&EELIBET screw 2 2 2
10 | $PEHIT Needle guard Il 0 0 1
11 |211S11001  |[FFi&aRskigsy screw 0 0 2
12 PETRYL Needle guard | 0 0 1
13 |211S11001  |FHiEE2=LIRET screw 0 0 2
14 |201S12009  |[FF#&5N/<FRIRET screw 1 1 1
15 |+ PEHRY Teat needle guard 1 1 1




+—. ET4ER4% Upper Looper Assemblies

=3 o #1%= (Number)

= ?ﬁ{:’g 2R PartName B4R Description w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread
1 |201S12005 |FFish <EaigsT Upper looper shaft screw 1 1 1
2 [20128007 KE Big washer 1 1 1
3 120102006 AT Upper looper shaft 1 1 1
4 120128005 [EE Thickness washer 1 1 1
5 |201S13003 |7 AERESLIBET Screw 3 3 3
6 400337 L HHERRIA Upper looper crank bearing 0 1 1
6 |400457 L HHERDRIA Upper looper crank bearing 1 0 0
7 400017 TEHET Looper link 1 1 1
8 [S22007 fREFTIRSZ Shaft screw 4 4 4
9 120712066 EFRA Washer 1 1 1
10 [S02007 FHESIRETM3 x5.4 Screw 2 2 2
11 |20104004 AR SRR Upper looper shaft crank 1 1 1
12 |201512007  |7~AsLissliasT Screw 1 1 1
13 ]20128021 o Washer 1 1 1
14 (20126011 PR Connecting rod shaft pin 1 1 1
15 120123021 jits3 Qil wick 0.1 0.1 0.1
16 /12010121000 | EZ&HE+F4E4 Upper looper slide crank component 1 1 1
17 [201S11007  |424T Screw 1 1 1
18 120112023 EFSE Washer 1 1 1
19 [S10005 AAAMNREEBEIM3%3  |Link pin set screw 1 1 1
20 |20123009 JHES Qil felt 1 1 1
21 [ FEE Looper 1 1 1
21 [ FEE Looper 1 1 1
22 1201517006  |FriEmskigsT Screw 1 1 1
23120112026 SERRRHR Thread holder snap plate 1 1 1
241201511005  |FHiEEELIRET Screw 1 1 1
25120122026 |3t il wick 1 1 1
26 20101206 M EEREE Upper looper shaft slide bar bracket 1 1 1
27 20109001 FEEHHS R Upper looper slide block 1 1 1
28 120104005 IR Upper looper shaft bar 1 1 1
29 |20723005 sz Felt 1 1 1
30 |[201S11005 |FFEEEELIBET Screw 1 1 1
31 |20712017 IR Bracket 1 1 1
32 |30123014 ,Eié% Qil wick 0.0 0.06 0.06




12

+=. 4384 Lower Looper Assemblies

=3 - #1%= (Number)
= ;REM::: 2R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread|
1 |201S12005 |FFi&sh <EaigsT Low looper shaft screw 1 1 1
2 120628006 HE Lower looper shaft washer 1 1 1
3 |20102007 TE5HH Lower looper shaft 1 1 0
3 120102008 TS Lower looper shaft 0 0 1
4 (20128009 BB Washer 1 1 0
5 1400223 TESETEREIE Lower looper crank 1 1 0
6 |201S13003 |7 AEIELIBET Screw 1 1 1
7 1400017 TENET Looper link 1 1 1
8 [522007 TR Shaft screw 4 4 4
9 120712066 EFSRE Washer 1 1 1
10 |S02007 FHETLIZETM3 % 5.4 Screw 2 2 2
11 201512007 |7~AaskissigsT Screw 1 1 1
12 (20128021 B Lower looper holder washer 2 2 2
13 120104008 g Lower looper holder 1 1 1
14 [+ T=E Lower looper 1 1 0
14 | T=E Lower looper 0 0 1
15 |120104010 TEHESRR Lower looper crank 0 0 1
16 |201S11007  |425T Screw 0 0 2
17 |301S20013  |3R/ERIARIEEIRET Screw 0 0 2
18 ]20126021 05T Rivet 2 2 2




13

+=. BIE$ER4> Front Looper Assemblies

=3 - #1&= (Number)

= ;RE”::: 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hs%
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread|
1 |201S12002 |4h/SEatBET Front looper crank screw 0 0 4
2 (20108001 =i Snap ring 0 0 1
3 120109002 BISEHER Front looper slide block 0 0 1
4 120104013 IRTNRHE Driving crank 0 0 1
5 120101021 IXENEE Driving lever 0 0 1
6 201514002 |A/NBREZERET Driving lever set screw 0 0 3
7 120129003 K& Snap ring 0 0 1
8 |201S30009 |424T Driving lever set screw 0 0 1
9 (20102010 T Horizontal shaft 0 0 1
10 |201516002 |/ fRi2Et Nut 0 0 1
11 |20104014 T AR Horizontal shaft crank 0 0 1
12 |20126014 ] Pin 0 0 1
13 2010402300 |EHiAIEITCECLEE Shaft link crank 0 0 1
14 120105003 TR Horizontal shaft link 0 0 1
15 |20104031 TRETHR Needle bearing 0 0 1
16 [20104033  [mtin Snap ring 0 0 1
17 |1209517003  [#HEEIRET Screw 0 0 2
18 120102009 EIESaE Front looper shaft 0 0 1
19 [20609017 ER Regulating plate 0 0 1
20 [20126013 TR Regulating plate pin 0 0 2
21 |rr BISET Front looper 0 0 1
22120128014  |giESEHATHA Washer 0 0 1
23 (201511008  |FREEHESLIRET Screw 0 0 1
24 1211511001  |FFiE£2sLiBET Screw 0 0 1
25 (201512007 |/~faskirERET Screw 0 0 1
26 20128021 B Washer 0 0 1
27 120104011 BUESEtLE Front looper shaft holder 0 0 1
28 20126022 RIS A Pin 0 0 1
29 |20123021 TR Qil felt 0 0 1
30 |201S12005  |FF#&ESbh ~ARIRET Screw 0 0 1
31 |201S13003  |A7~AERESLIRET Screw 0 0 2
32120104012 ISR Front looper crank 0 0 1
33120128033 WOG6HE Washer 0 0 1
34 |P02007 ] Pin 0 0 1
35 20110005 BRI ChEe crank link_cam 0 0 1




14

@ ®

54

/]
/

+M. T4 M4 E4 Cam Assemblies

#8 (Number)

F =

= g‘;ﬁﬁ: 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 ks
NO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread}
1 20613015 JUESH=] Thread guide pipe 0 0 1
2 |113511004 |HAMESEFIRIZET Screw 0 0 1
3 |20113026 JUESH=] Thread pipe 0 0 1
4 120113025 SSEEE Thread pipe cover 0 0 2
5 120112031 T EFR Bracket 0 0 2
6 |2061205700 |$T&e kLR Bracket assemblies 0 0 1
7 |207S11020  |Fri&ERELIBET Screw 0 0 1
8 (20613017 A ERIS 2k Thread guide 0 0 1
9 (20612057  [FTékrvipsR Bracket 0 0 1
10 |206S30015  |#8%£2M3 Screw 0 0 1
11 |20612055 b=t Tension disc 0 0 2
12 |30127016 K& Spring 0 0 1
13 [206516004 |26 Nut 0 0 1
14 1207511011  [FHiEERESLIRET Screw 0 0 1
15 |20113023 ZIRIEER Thread guide 0 0 1
16 |20612056 DEHR Thread guide 0 0 1
17 1201511014  |4#25T Screw 0 0 1
18 [201520016 |#B5TM4x3 Screw 0 0 1
19 |20128015 TR Flat spring 0 0 1
20 |S10026 EETM3x 3(i0) Cam set Screw 0 0 2
2112011301800 |#T&eMatHE Looper thread take-up cam 0 0 1
22 [20629005 K& Flat spring 0 0 1
23 |20629004 TSRS Thread guide 0 0 1
24 (207511020  |FREENESLIRET Screw 0 0 1
25 120629003 ELEE Bracket 0 0 1
26 (20612062  |iHENRETHE Washer 0 0 1
27 120611010 %ﬁ%’% Thread guide pipe bushing 0 0 2




+E. EEEHFEIRE (1) Different Feed Assemblies (1)

=3 - #1%= (Number)
= ;RE”::: 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 ks
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-threadj
1 |2010500900 |[ix#a4E{4 Stitch length regulation cam asm 1 1 1
2 [201S14002 |7 ARInEEIRE] Screw 2 2 2
3 120109004 HEEET B Stitch length regulating block 1 1 1
4 [20105004 iR Feed link 1 1 1
5 20110003 XN Feed length cam 1 1 1
6 20112035 EREOE Feed cam spring 1 1 1
7 |B07007 & K22X26X10 Feed rod rolling pin bearing 1 1 1
8 120110002 RN ES Stitch length cam 1 1 1
9 20127009 HEEET Bt ESE Stitch length regulating block spring 2 2 2
10 20125002 RE Annular gear coil 1 1 1
11 |20101022 HEIEE Annular gear coil chassis 1 1 1
12 |400439 XN REE Feed bam pack 1 1 0
13 |120110004  |iXfpiEoRE Feed bam 1 1 0
14 1201514002 |7 FRinEEIRET Screw 2 2 0
15 |P01004 AT REE Feed cam pin 1 1 0
16 |201S12005  |FFi&SM SAIRET Screw 1 1 1
17 |20112034 HHEEET EAR Stitch length regulating plate 1 1 1
18 |20127008  |ftiEETI S8 Spring 1 1 1
19 |001016 OB 6x1.8 O Ring 1 1 1
20 /20102011 XA T Stitch length regulating shaft 1 1 1
21 |201S20008  |125T Screw 1 1 1
22 (20105005  |EshiEtF Differential link 1 1 1
23 [20104016 ERREE Differential crank 1 1 1
24 (201513003 |p7~FREESLIRET Screw 1 1 1
25 120108005 e Snap ring 1 1 1
26 (201512002 |4/ FEiBET Screw 1 1 1
27 [20127010 SEEE Spring 1 1 1
29 120122029 JHES Oil seal 1 1 1
30 (20102012 ETE Differential shaft 1 1 1
31 |20122038 EoEEE Seal ring 1 1 1
32120112037 ENEHT Lever 1 1 1
33 |W01006 SEHE4 Washer 2 2 2
34120128024 HE Washer 1 1 1
35 [201S11029  |Fri&EELIBET Screw 0 0 1
36 |201511018  [#25] Screw 1 1 1
37 |201S11016  [#25] Screw 2 2 2
38 |20628009 e Washer 1 1 1
39 |206S16001 |EzNiRFIRE Knob 0 0 1
40 |206S30010  |#2$TSM11/64X40X3 Screw 0 0 1




41 120128034 VAT Washer 1 1 1
42 120109005 UERENCEES Block 1 1 1
43 120112036 EMETER Regulator Plate 1 1 0
44 1201516008 |iFT512E Knob 1 1 0
45 1201530005  |4#25T Screw 1 1 0
46 (20137004  |nEmtERE Seal 1 1 0
47 1201530013 [ET54247 Screw 1 1 0
48 |1201511005  |Fri&EkELIRET Screw 1 1 0
49 (20127011 & Snap spring 1 1 0
50 [201S14003  [#24T Screw 1 1 1
51 |201S11055  |Fri&EELIBET Screw 2 2 2
52 |201S11056  |FFi&EELIRET Screw 1 1 1
53120125003 HEEETIEEM 1 1 1
54 IM01001 0ET Rivet 2 2 2
55 1201511059 | -=FEEELIZET Screw 1 1 1
16

+75. EENEAEHE(2) Different Feed Assemblies (2)

=3 - #4&= (Number)

= ?ﬁ{:’g 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. y three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |S10007 ik EEIRETMA x4 Screw 2 2 2
2 [20708004 | tHNE Collar 1 1 1
3 |20102014  |i%7pid Feed shaft 1 1 1
4 120104017 EFRET R Feed regulating crank 1 1 1
5 120102015 ERFEFHR Feed dog link eccentric shaft 1 1 1
6 |201S13003 |A/~FRENESLIBET Screw 3 3 3
7 120128021 B Washer 1 1 1
8 201516002 |/ fRi2Et Nut 1 1 1
9 (2010402400 |EZNETIRIMEEME Differential feed regulating crank 1 1 1
10 |20112039 BRI RN Crank slide block cover 1 1 1
11 120109010 HHARTEIR Crank slide block 1 1 1
12 |1207511051  |[FHiE&ERELIRET Screw 2 2 2
13 |120104018  |EFNZFETHER Crank slide 1 1 1
14 |20104015  |iX7pHHHA Feed crank 1 1 1
15 |20103018 B RIHERS Slid block eccentric shaft bushing 1 1 1
16 (201512002  |9h/~FEMBET Screw 1 1 1
17 |20102013 BRI Slid block eccentric shaft 1 1 1
18 |400019 FERARLE Dog spur pack 1 1 1
19 (20106002 ERFR Differential feed dog holder 1 1 1
20 (201512003  [#25T Screw 1 1 1




21 |20105006 | FLET Feed dog holder link 1 1 1
22120103021 X FRETE Feed dog holder link bushing 1 1 1
23 20106001 XL Feed dog holder 1 1 1
24120109013 EnEmiER Differential feed slide block 1 1 1
25 120628013 MR Washer 1 1 1
26 |201S17003  [%8%5T Screw 1 1 1
27 1201512004  |18%5T Screw 1 1 1
28 (20128030  |EmFRETERE Washer 2 2 2
29 120105007 | ENTFZEE Differentrial feed dog holder link 1 1 1
30 |20103022 ENFRETE Differentrial feed dog holder link bushing 1 1 1
3120128029 X FRENERE Washer 1 1 1
32 |20109022 AT ER Feed dog lift slide block 1 1 1
33 |20109006 TFERER Dog link plate 1 1 1
34 |201S11012  [#2%T Screw 1 1 1
35 [Fe* ERHR Feed form 1 1 0
35 [x** XA (16S) Feed form 1 0 0
35 [rrwx ERHEEE (35/55) Feed form 0 0 1
35 [rx* ERHRE (56) Feed form 0 0 1
36 |201S11038  [#25] Screw 1 1 1
37 [rrrx FiEHRF Main feed dog 1 1 1
38 [rr** EENER T Main feed dog 1 1 1
39 |201S11003  [#25] Screw 1 1 1
40 |201511038  |4#25T Screw 1 1 1
41 |r* ETERT Differential feed dog 1 1 1
42 |201511023 |27 Screw 1 1 1
43 |201511018  |4#2%5T Screw 1 1 1
44 20109012 a2 Sealing connecting rod 1 1 1
451201511005  |FriEEkEsLIEET Screw 4 4 4
46 (20122031 TEREES Adjustable oil seal 2 2 2
47 20122054 SE T Adjustable oil seal 1 1 1
48 120122030 e Sealing connecting ring 1 1 1
49 (20101023 FEHR Screw oil plate 1 1 1
50 |201S11016  [#25] Screw 2 2 2
51 ]400020 FLREH, Feed dog carrier connection rod 1 1 1
52 |201S11021  [#2%] Screw 1 1 1
53 |20128007 K Washer 1 1 1
54 201511016 E%E]' Screw 1 1 1
17

+-+t. BIYIEHE Knife Drive Mechanism

F = #& (Number)

- 2SS — . . — -

= Part NO 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. ’ three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 (20105202 | E70iERF Connection 1 1 1|




2 [s22007 TR Screw 2 2 2
3 |20122021 SHES Oil seal 1 1 1
4 120126015 ] Pin 1 1 1
5 20104202 LTI Upper knife crank 1 1 0
5 120104203 LTI Upper knife crank 0 0 1
6 |201S12005 |FHi&ShFIRET Screw 1 1 1
7 |510003 125TM6x0.75% 5 Screw 2 2 2
8 120108007 =i Collar 2 2 2
9 [S05017 12§TM6x0.75%13.5 Screw 1 1 1
10 |201511022  |[FHi&ERELIRET Screw 2 2 2
11 20101024 7R Upper Knife Clamp 1 1 0
11 20101025 LTI Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
11 [20101053 ETIRE(ERL Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
12 |**** 7 Upper Knife 1 1 1
12 |Fr* 73 (=) Upper Knife 0 0 1
13 |1201S12001  |425T Screw 1 1 1
14 ]20128020 HE Washer 1 1 1
15 |20126016 L 7IBR Pin 1 1 1
16 20102017 L7584 Upper knife feame rock shaft 1 1 1
17 |201S12005  |FF&ESN~ARIRET Screw 1 1 1
18 |20101026 TOENR Lower knife holder lock plate 0 0 1
19 [x*** 7 Lower knife 1 1 1
19 |F**=* T (E#) Lower knife 0 0 1
20 |20102018 TR Lower Knife Holder 1 1 1
20 |20102019 Tz Lower Knife Holder 0 0 1
2120127012 [Tz Spring 1 1 1
22 (20112040 | F7IZEE4HR Screw 1 1 1
23 (201511018  [#8%5T Screw 1 1 1
24 (201516001 [v2FF Nut 1 1 1
25 |wo01006 SFHE4 Washer 1 1 1
26 |20103025 TZRER Bushing 1 1 1
27 (201511012  [42%5T Screw 1 1 1
28 [201S11015 E%ET Screw 1 1 1
18

+J\. 8EBIEREE Presser Foot Mechanism

=3 #8 (Number)

= AGI L= = . . = -

= Part NO 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. ’ three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 ]20126018 ERIHRD Link 1 1 1

2 |207S520008 [{AEHMBEIM10 Screw 1 1 1

3 [20712023  |fA/ERMATAF Lever 1 1 1

4 120727007 HEE Spring 1 1 1




5 |207511031  |[FHEEEELIEET Screw 1 1 1
6 |[N01004 NFRIREIMS Nut 1 1 1
7 20626016 EHVEETE Pin 1 1 1
8 |S10011 EEIBETM4Ax0.5x4 Screw 1 1 1
9 |20102035 R4 Shaft 1 1 1
10 [20712024 R Stopper 1 1 1
11 |S10002 H2ETM5x 5 Screw 1 1 1
12 |120103001 |/EHIEHER Bushing 1 1 1
13 ]21127009 RERFTATHE(EFL) Spring 1 1 1
14 |S04060 AR SLIBETMAX 10 Screw 2 2 2
15 |20712007 FAERINTAT Shaft 1 1 1
16 |S05017 185TM6%0.75%x13.5 Screw 1 1 1
17 |21208004 REREMNE Collar 1 1 1
18 [20101202 TERVE Presser arm 1 1 1
19 |20119003 2173 Chain cutter 1 1 1
20 (207511020  |FFEEHESLIRET Screw 1 1 1
21 |x*= JERIBE Presser foot assy 1 0 0
21 |x*= JERIBE Presser foot assy 0 1 0
21 [ FERMZRLE (35) Presser foot assy 0 0 1
21 [rrxx JERIZEH (55) Presser foot assy 0 0 1
21 [rrxx JERIZEHE (56) Presser foot assy 0 0 1
21 [rrxx JERIZEHE (1 16S) Presser foot assy 1 0 0
22 (207511020  |FREEHESLIRET Screw 1 0 1
2320612083 | EHIBRATIR Stopper ! 1 1
24 (207511009  |FREEHESLIRET Screw 1 1 1
25 (20712026  |ERMPE Lever 1 1 1
26 20127042 [EATEES Spring 1 1 1
27 120612034 JEAHRE Lever 1 1 1
28 1206530017  [125TM4x5.2 Screw 1 1 1
29 [20627010  [EiFiRFHE Spring 1 1 1
30 [S01002 FHERESLIRETMA%6.5 Screw 1 1 1
31 [20612090 | EBMRFIRAAR Stopper 1 1 1
32 |P03006 $H4.5%18 Screw 1 1 1
33 120102206 EFF Lever 1 1 1
34 12010220600 |=FEHE Lever 1 1 1
35 |207S16005 |[AFEIZEE Nut 1 1 1
36 20702032 JEFFIRAE Screw 1 1 1
37 |2010120200 |ERPESAHE Presser arm 1 1 1
38 |W01006 SEREA Washer 2 2 2
39 [20703031  |:BahiE Spacer 2 2 2
40 120611006 JEFERER Strut damping block 1 1 1

19

+A. #5HEHE (1) Lubrication Assemblies (1)




=3 o #4&= (Number)

= ?ﬁ{:’g 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 [20320001 HER Oil pump 1 1 1
2 1203520002 |97 FAMinEEIRET Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
3 |20320011 THRIRE Pump turbine 1 1 1
4 120320017 HZRIR Punp body 1 1 1
5 120320012 R4 Pump spindle 1 1 1
6 20320021 RS E Pump impeller sleeve 1 1 1
7 120320014 TR Pump plate 1 1 1
8 20320018 rshissl Qil strainer 1 1 1
9 [20320016 THZRER QOil pump cover 1 1 1
10 [207511017 |#B5TM3x8 Screw M3x8 3 3 3
11 |20121001 EHFELRHE Needle bar return pipe 1 1 1
12 |20122033 BE(X) Washer 1 1 1
13 20121005 e Upper screem 1 1 1
14 |206530009  |iHEsT Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
15 |20122033 EaEN) Washer 1 1 1
16 |300140 Pt Qil screen cover 1 1 1
17 [S04019 FHEENESKIRET Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
18 001010 OZYFE 38.7x3.55 Seal ring 1 1 1
19 |20736004 TEIMES Oil clearer 1 1 1
20 |201S30030 |iEmesiEsk Qil clierner joint 1 1 1
21 |20122038 EiHEEE Oring 1 1 1
22 120136007 JHEREL Qil tube joint 3 3 3
23 120122033 e Washer (red) 6 6 6
24 (203530003  |#85T Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
25130129007 HERE Qil tube shape ring 2 2 2
26 (201511025  [#&5T Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
27 12921005 THE (p4x6) Tubing 0.17 0.17 0.17
28 (201530004  [#25T Screw 1 1 1
29 (301S30013  |iiHuEsT Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
30 |20429001 HERE Qil tube shape ring 1 1 1
31 [20320019 skl Pin 1 1 1
32 /20320020 JHER I Pump impeller 1 1 1
20

© @
=+, #HmEHE (2) Luberication Assemblies (2)
#8 (Number)

Tf AGI L= gt L = -

=2 Part NO &Z¥r PartName B4R Description =% puss Fat 3
NO. ’ three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |20621010 IHE Through tubing 1 1 1

2 |S10007 Wik ZERETMA x4 Screw M4x4 1 1 1




3 |20721011 HED 2xd 4 Tube 0.03 0.03 0.03
4 121123001 JHIAE Oil Felt 1 1 1
5 121211001 saiil Joint 1 1 1
6 (20622010 EoRFIHORE Oring 1 1 1
7 |207S11019 [#25TM4x7.5 Screw M4x5 1 1 1
8 120523005 T Oil wick 0.015 0.015 0.015
9 |20626007 N U ap N Pin 1 1 1
10 [S10007 MimEEIRETMA x4 Screw M4x4 1 1 1
11 |20722008 JHEEER Gasket 1 1 1
12 20701058 HE Oil Reservoir 1 1 1
13 |20528014  |iE2hGHELE Washer 1 1 1
14 207513002  |FHEEREIRET Screw 1 1 1
15 20628018 B Washer 4 4 4
16 |207513009 |7 AERESLIBET Bolt 4 4 4
17 ]2110101500 @_}E?ﬂ1¢ Tube 1 1 1
21

—+—. HREZB{E H.R.Assemblies

=3 o #1&= (Number)

= ?EM:'OE 2#R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |S04060 +FERELIRETMAX 10 Screw M4x8 1 1 1
2 (20712040 JuES 222 Thread guide 1 1 0
2 (20713019 JUES 722 Thread guide 0 0 1
3 |20711015 LEEHES Cover 1 1 1
4 120111205 EHE Qil reservoir 1 1 1
5 120723008 JHES Felt 1 1 0
5 120719051 S Felt 0 0 1
6 [20112105  [#45H#R Coner 1 1 1
7 |201S11018 [#24T Screw SM11/64x40 2 2 2
8 [20101037  |#EH4AN=% Needle cooler 1 1 0
9 |20123014 JHIAE Qil felt 1 1 0
10 |#### Bt Pin 1 1 1
11 |20129002 HERE Shape ring 2 2 2
12 30121021 |iEg@Sxq7 Clamp 0.05 0.05 0.05
13 |20123017 FEHRER Qil felt block 1 1 1
14 |20111011 TEEHES Lower oil box cover 1 1 1
15 |20111012 | FEEHE Oil box 1 1 1
16 [201S11016 |87 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
17 |20123021 T Oil wick 0.12 0.12 0.12
18 20123012 [iE(aEER) Plug 1 1 1
19 20101038 HUEHLEDEE Needle cooler 0 0 1
20 120123015 SR Qil felt 0 0 1




22

—+=. B BEEISE Electrical control and control parts

=3 o #1&= (Number)

= ?ﬁ{:’g 2R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 ks
NO. art NO. three-thread | four-thread| five-threadj
1 |113S11004 |[MAESEFERIZET Screw M4x8 1 1 1
2 [20628012 |HEA%EH Washer 1 1 1
3 |2013002100 |@4EBPEFILEDIT LED lamp 1 1 1
4 120711210 REVEH3 3 Clamp 3 3 3
5 [20111302  |E#lES Cover 1 1 1
6 120133003 FERIFRREBHL Direct drive moter 1 1 1
7 |201S11034  [#24T Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8 20711227 D125 Tie 0.8 0.8 0.8
9 [207S11026 |#B5TM6 Screw 3 3 3
10 |301S11009  |EHIELLIRET Screw 2 2 2
11 |20612062 SHENRETHE Washer 3 3 3
12 1114513001  |EHOREBHLERETM5 %20 Screw 4 4 4
13 |1201S11016  |4#25T Screw 1 1 1
14 |[W03002 M5/ A Washer 4 4 4
15 |303539 Fie Hand Wheel 1 1 1
16 |207S11015 |[FFEEHELIREIM3 %6 Screw 2 2 2
23

—+=. @IEI%ER4 Back Latch Gomponents



=3 o #4&= (Number)

= ?EM:'OE 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |205516002 [|2FF Nut 1 1 0
2 |20528008  |sikEsthy Washer 1 1 0
3 120512008 BiR Connecting plate 1 1 0
4 (205530011 [&5FL485T Screw 1 1 0
5 |205530012 |FRHRIEET Screw 1 1 0
6 |205516003 |#2& Nut 1 1 0
7 |S04019 +ER LR TMAx 12 Screw 2 2 0
8 20713044 R Bracket 1 1 0
9 |205S30013  |SEEfEsLiggT Screw 2 2 0
10 |2051200900 |#ALkeR{E Thread tension releasi 1 1 0
11 |205516005 |#2& Nut 4 4 0
12 [21227006  [3#EEdEm@4E) Spring 1 1 0
13 |205S30009  |4#25T Screw 1 1 0
14 1205516004 |42 Nut 2 2 0
15 121212028 AL TR Thread tension plate 0 1 0
16 [21212027 L EiR Thread tension plate 0 1 0
17 |20512005 TEERELERINR Support joint locating plate 1 1 0
18 |212S520004  |¥ALREHAMIRET Screw 0 1 0
19 |205S30007 |/ ELeimigsT Pressure line plate screw 1 1 0
20 (20113209 JEERR Pressure line plate 1 1 0
21 |S02007 FHRETSAZETM3 < 5.4 Screw 4 4 0
22 |20112210 TR EAIR Cutter location positioning plate 1 1 0
23 [205S30008  |ESHRiEET Pressure plate screw 1 1 0
24 120519002 JF Knife 1 1 0
25120512003 JETIHR Pressure plate 1 1 0
26 120519001 INJJBR Knife rack 1 1 0
27 (20527003 |z Spring 1 1 0
28 1301516007  |SLkiafg Clamp nut 1 1 0
29 [12121600700 |(=£&EIE42)EMEM Presser foot form 1 0 0
29 112121600800 |(TuzkfIEl4E) EMIEH Presser foot form 0 1 0
30 [Frr E3g Needle plate 1 0 0
30 [Fr** R Needle plate 0 1 0
31 12010100600 |EHAREELRLE(EIEISE) Bracket 1 1 0
32 [Fr** avst Feed form 1 1 0
33 120102040 Tz Lower knife holder 1 1 0
34 |20101017 PEHERE Needle guard bracket 1 1 0
352011209000 |4E&=4H1E Cloth plate 1 1 0
36 |206S11005  |#EETSM11/64X40X7.3 Screw 1 0 0
37 20512006 LYN5 70 Thread tension plate 1 0 0
38 1205530014 E%ET Screw 1 0 0




~—+mM., &, HRIEH Plate Row Material Assemblies

=3 - #1& (Number)
= ;RE”::: 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread|
1 [20131028 FERIRETEESL Nut 4 4 4
2 (20722018  [iE@phEiEEs Cushion Rubber 4 4 4
3 120711058 82 oil pan 1 1 1
4 (20712064 JEZ5R Rest Board 2 2 2
5 130122031 IREHE Spring Washer 8 8 8
6 |20131030 B Washer 4 4 4
7 120131029 KB Spacer 8 8 8
8 [20131027  |jEa2iEsT Screw 4 4 4
9 [2123100400 |sEklshAt Waste Chute Assy. 1 1 1
10 |20131034 BIRi85]ST3.5x1.6 Screw 3 3 3
11 |21231005  |HekliEgs Screw 1 1 1
12 |20131032 HERME I Waste Chute 1 1 1
13 |21231007 HERE D Waste Chute 1 1 1
14 |207S11046  |3E2es74E Screw 4 4 4
15 |207513006 |7 AERESLIBET Screw 4 4 4
16 [20728006 SERVE () Washer 4 4 4
17 1421530004  |+F&2L BBURET Screw 4 4 4
25
A, %% Thread Spool Assemblies
#8 (Number)
z ?EM:'O% 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. artNO. three-thread | four-thread| five-thread]
1 |20131014 JUES S Thread guide 1 0 0
2 [30113019 SZRiE Thread guide 0 0 1
3 |20131019 =g Rod Cap 1 1 1
4 1121131009 |Lt& Upper thread column 1 1 1
5 1201516006 |S4INMER Thread guide hook nut 4 4 4
6 |121131007 |S#ZR Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
7 120131018 JUES2 N Thread guide hook 3 4 5
8 120131021 FEERIZET Screw 2 2 2
9 21131010 2R Clamp plate 1 1 1
10 |201S16004 |42 Nut 4 4 4
11 |20131022  |#zeizsT Screw 2 2 2
12 1201516004 |42 Nut 4 4 4
13 |21131011 SR Thread guide hook 4 4 4
14 120131020  |SEEREET Screw 4 4 4
151121113009 |S4kzE Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
16 [21131007 S Thread guide bar 1 1 1




17 20131014 JUES 7S Thread guide 0 1 0
18 21131013 [EEES Thread guide joint 1 1 1
19 [S04050 BZATM5 X 15 Screw 2 2 2
20 |21131014 E Bushing 1 1 1
21 |[N01030 g Nut 2 2 2
22 21131015 SEENE Spool Cushion 3 4 5
23 |20131006 St Spool pin 3 4 5
24 120131010 5 aike] Spool tray cushing 3 4 5
25 [21131016 Lol Spool tray 3 4 5
26121131012 SR (K) Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
27 [NO1114 125 Nut 3 4 5
28 |20128018 HE Washer 3 4 5
29 21131018 & Lower thread cloumn 1 1 1
30 [201S16005 |42 Nut 1 1 1
31]121128003 |[FE®HE Lower washer 2 2 2
32 [21131009 B Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
33 |20122049 [aaceey Plate dog link washer 2 2 2
34 |2113101700 |ZZReB4 Thread stand component 1 0 0
34 12113101800 |ZeZR4H{4 Thread stand component 0 1 0
34 |2113101900 |ZeZE4H{4 Thread stand component 0 0 1
26

Z+75. BEHLMIF Accessories Assemblies

=3 - #4&= (Number)

= ;&Ell::: 2¥R PartName B4R Description =5 w3 hsk
NO. | three-thread | four-thread| five-thread|
1 |20731047 1B#7) (K) screw driver (L) 1 1 1
2 [10131004 12227] (/\) Screwdriver (S) 1 1 1
3 |20131044 BN AiIRFLS Hexagonal wrench/1.5mm 1 1 1
4 120131062 LBk LS Plastic machine head bag 1 1 1
5 |20131037 T Qil container 1 1 1
6 |20131048 N Qil container 1 1 1
7 120131039 ek Tundish 1 1 1
8 |20131051 BT Tweezers 1 1 1
9 (20131043 RE (8mm) Wrench/8mm 1 1 1
10 |20131055 B f4AE Attachment box 1 1 1
11 |121131002 |#kE Machine head cover 1 1 1
12 |20131046 W7 EBIRFE2mm Hexagonal wrench/2mm 1 1 1
13 20131056 W7 EBIRFESMm Hexagonal wrench/6mm 1 1 1
14 120730335 HIFF Draw bar 1 1 1
15 |20131054 IR E Chain 1 1 1
16 |S10005 A7 A MimEEIRETM3 x IScrew 4 4 1
17 HET Needle 10 10 10
18 [20131052 %5 Needle threader 0 0 1
19 20130014 EEEEHIRR(T19) Electric cabinet 1 1 1




20 [20130089 YBFSVERES Governor 1 1 1
21 |20131041 RE (6mm) Wrench/6mm 1 1 1
22 120131042 RE (7mm) Wrench/7mm 1 1 1
E3ZJITEBHESER E3 SERIES GAUGE PARTS LIST
— 7
) |2 || Z r
S [E)EE R FSR JERER ey T HEESE
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED PRESSER UPPER LOWER | CHAINSTITCH
/SPEC NG SW PLATE DOG ASS FOOT ASS LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER

E3-3-M1-15 0 1.5 | 20115006 | 2011401800| 2071601000 | 20117025 | 20117008 —

E3-3-M2-04 0 4 ] 20115001 2011401700|12121600500] 20117025 | 20117008 —
E3-3-M5-04/BK 0 4 | 20115004 ] 2011402100|12121600700] 20117025 | 20117008 —
E3-4-M5-23/BK 2 3 | 20115005 |2011402100]12121600800] 20117007 | 20117008 —

E3-4-M2-24 2 4 ] 20115002 2011401700|12011600300f] 20117007 | 20117008 —

E3-5-M2-35 3 5 ] 20115003 ]2011401900]12121600900] 20117025 | 20117009 | 20117010

E3-5-M2-55 5 5 | 20115008 | 2011401900| 2071601500 ] 20117025 | 20117009 | 20117010

E3-5x2-56 5 6 | 20115007 ] 2011402000]12121611900] 20117025 | 20117009 | 20117010

e S '
Fancd
me 7 7] _ TEHPE Afn%ﬁ)f'%i- stk st
A [ 1= A [ 1=
MACHINE TYPE UPPER LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARO CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE NEEDLE NEEDLE
/SPEC KINIFE KINIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER

E3-3-M1-15 20119001 | 21317002 — 20117002 | 20117003 — 20734001 | DCx27#9

E3-3-M2-04 20119001 | 21317002 — 20117002 | 20117003 — 20734001 | DCx27#11
E3-3-M5-04/BK | 20119001 | 21317002 — 20117002 | 20117003 - 20734001 | DCx27#11
E3-4-M5-23/BK | 20119001 | 21317002 — 20117002 | 20117003 — 20734002 | DCx27#11

E3-4-M2-24 20119001 | 21317002 — 20117002 | 20117003 — 20734002 | DCx27#11

E3-5-M2-35 20119001 | 21317002 | 20117005 | 20117002 | 20117004 | 20117006 | 20734003 | DCx27#14f

E3-5-M2-55 20119001 | 21317002 | 20117005 | 20117002 | 20117004 | 20117006 | 20734004 DCx27#14|

E3-5x2-56 20119005 | 20119006 | 20117005 | 20117002 ] 20117004 | 20117006 | 20719056 DCx27#19|

NSRRI BIRAE]
JACK SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.

NTTEELIN,
EHHEEENT

NEBAE ( Address of Company )
FEIRISAMNHHIX=FREAERER10085
NO.1008,DONGHAI AVENUE EAST,JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
BR4R( Zip Code ) : 318000

ERHEER(Domestic Trade Department) :
FEIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758
E£REB(International Trade Department) :
FEIR(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787
GREHERIRSHEIE : 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

< d3iNI43a

o
c
>
-
-

BRINEEY , BASBTEN , B,
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

20205128k





